
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
  v. 
 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., et 
al., 
  
   Defendants. 

 
 
 
C.A. No. 14-cv-1430-LPS 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 

 
ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
  v. 
 
MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., et al., 
  
   Defendants. 

 
 
 
C.A. No. 14-cv-1431-LPS 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 

 
ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
  v. 
 
SK HYNIX INC., et al., 
  
   Defendants. 

 
 
 
C.A. No. 14-cv-1432-LPS 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 15, 2020, a copy of: (i) Second Supplemental 

Responses to Defendants’ Second Set of Requests for Production of Documents and Things to 

Plaintiff Elm 3DS Innovations, LLC (Nos. 77-99) and (ii) First Supplemental Responses to 

Defendants’ Third Set of Requests for Production of Documents and Things to Plaintiff Elm 3DS 

Innovations, LLC (Nos. 100-169) was served on the following as indicated: 
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Via E-Mail 
Adam W. Poff  
Pilar G. Kraman  
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
apoff@ycst.com 
pkraman@ycst.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Samsung Electronics 
Co., Ltd., Samsung Semiconductor, Inc., 
Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and 
Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC 
 

Via E-Mail 
Allan M. Soobert 
Naveen Modi 
Andrew B. Grossman 
Raymond W. Stockstill 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
ServicePHSamsung-
ELM3DS@paulhastings.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Samsung 
Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung 
Semiconductor, Inc., Samsung Electronics 
America, Inc., and Samsung Austin 
Semiconductor, LLC 
 

Via E-Mail 
Frederick L. Cottrell, III  
Travis S. Hunter  
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
One Rodney Square 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
ElmMicron-RLF@rlf.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Micron Technology, 
Inc., Micron Semiconductor Products, Inc., 
and Micron Consumer Products Group, Inc. 
 

Via E-Mail 
John Kappos 
Hana Oh Chen 
Brian Cook 
Xin-Yi Zhou 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
ELM3DS-MICRON-OMM@omm.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Micron 
Technology, Inc., Micron Semiconductor 
Products, Inc., and Micron Consumer 
Products Group, Inc. 

Via E-Mail 
Daniel M. Silver  
Benjamin A. Smyth  
McCarter & English LLP 
405 N. King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
dsilver@mccarter.com 
bsmyth@mccarter.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants sk Hynix Inc., sk 
Hynix America Inc., Hynix Semiconductor 
Manufacturing America Inc., and sk Hynix 
Memory Solutions Inc. 

Via E-Mail 
Howard L. Chen 
Harold H. Davis 
K&L GATES LLP 
skhynix-elm@klgates.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants sk Hynix Inc., sk 
Hynix America Inc., Hynix Semiconductor 
Manufacturing America Inc., and sk Hynix 
Memory Solutions Inc. 
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Dated: April 15, 2020 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Michael J. Farnan    
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089)  
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
Telephone: (302) 777–0300  
Facsimile:  (302) 777–0301 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
Adam K. Mortara (admitted pro hac vice) 
Matthew R. Ford (admitted pro hac vice) 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 
54 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Tel: (312) 494-4400 
adam.mortara@bartlit-beck.com 
matthew.ford@bartlit-beck.com 
 
John M. Hughes (admitted pro hac vice) 
Katherine L.I. Hacker (admitted pro hac vice) 
Nosson D. Knobloch (admitted pro hac vice) 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 
1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80202 
Tel: (303) 592-3100 
john.hughes@bartlit-beck.com 
kat.hacker@bartlit-beck.com 
nosson.knobloch@bartlit-beck.com 
 
Attorneys for Elm 3DS Innovations, LLC 
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